Recommendations of the City Community Services and Culture Committee – 1 August 2023

Tuesday, 8 August 2023 Council

Strategic Alignment - Enabling Priorities

Public

Approving Officer: Alana Martin, Manager, Governance

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The City Community Services and Culture Committee considered the following Item at its meeting held on 1 August 2023 and resolved to present to Council the following recommendation for Council determination:

Item 5.1 – NYE Events Incentive Framework for Businesses

RECOMMENDATION

- 1. **Recommendation 1 Item 5.1 -** NYE Events Incentive Framework for Businesses THAT COUNCIL:
 - 1. Approves the New Year's Eve Events Incentive Framework for Businesses to govern administration of the program, expands the program to include the eligibility of Precinct Groups to apply for incentive grants and the assessment criteria to include social benefit.
 - 2. Approves delegation for Acting Managing Director of AEDA to approve final funding recommendations.
 - 3. Asks AEDA to report to a Council Committee by March 2024 on the success or otherwise of the initiative, along with any recommendations for future funding.

Council - Agenda – Tuesday, 8 August 2023

DISCUSSION

- 1. The City Community Services and Culture Committee met on Tuesday 4 July 2023. The Agenda with reports for the meeting can be viewed <u>here</u>.
- 2. The following matters were the subject of deliberation:
 - 2.1. Item 4.1 Expansion of Reuse and Recycling Hubs
 - THAT THE CITY COMMUNITY SERVICES AND CULTURE COMMITTEE:
 - 1. Notes a Reuse and Recycle Hub will be installed at the North Adelaide Library and Minor Works Building Community Centre by October 2023.
 - 2.2. Item 5.1 NYE Events Incentive Framework for Businesses

THAT THE CITY COMMUNITY SERVICES AND CULTURE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS TO COUNCIL:

THAT COUNCIL:

- 1. Approves the New Year's Eve Events Incentive Framework for Businesses to govern administration of the program, expands the program to include the eligibility of Precinct Groups to apply for incentive grants and the assessment criteria to include social benefit.
- 2. Approves delegation for Acting Managing Director of AEDA to approve final funding recommendations.
- 3. Asks AEDA to report to a Council Committee by March 2024 on the success or otherwise of the initiative, along with any recommendations for future funding.

DATA AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Link 1 - City Community Services and Culture Committee Agenda

ATTACHMENTS

- END OF REPORT -